
44-­‐54	
  Mile	
  Sosebee	
  Bike	
  Park	
  to	
  Hunt's	
  Gin

0 1. Left out of bike park and quick left onto 
Cassville Pine Logging Rd 1.6

1.6 2. Slight left onto Richards Rd NE 2.0

3.6 3. Cross hwy 140 and continue on Mt 
Pleasant Rd 2.6

6.2 5. Turn left onto Nally Rd 1.0
7.2 6. Turn right onto Hobgood Rd 1.0
8.2 7. Turn left onto Perry Rd 1.3
9.5 8. Turn right onto Folsom Glade Rd 0.2
9.7 9. Turn right onto County Line Rd 0.7

10.4 10. County Line Rd turns left and becomes 
Folsom Rd 3.7

14.1 11. Cross hwy 53 and cont. on ​Cash Rd 1.1

15.2 13. Turn right onto Old Boone Ford Rd 0.9
16.1 14. Turn left onto McEntyre Loop SE 2.2
18.3 16. Turn right onto ​Cash Rd 1.1
19.4 17. Turn left onto ​Pleasant Valley Ch Rd 1.5
20.9 18. Turn left onto Lovebridge Rd SE 0.1
21.0 19. Turn right onto School House Rd 0.5

21.5
To add 10 more miles before store, see 
box on right, then skip to store. 

21.5 20. Bear left onto Floyd Rd NE 0.9
22.4 21. Turn left onto GA-156/​Red Bud Rd 0.5
22.9 22. Turn right onto Hunts Gin Rd NE 0.1

23.0 Convenience & Dollar General stores will 
be on your left

23.0 23. Cross ​Red Bud Rd. and continue on 
Hunts Gin Rd 1.6

24.6 24. At 4-way stop, continue onto Baxter 1.1
25.7 25. Turn right onto ​Dews Pond Rd SE 0.5
26.2 26. Turn left onto Campbell Rd SE 1.4
27.6 27. Continue onto Beason Rd SE 1.0
28.6 28. Turn right onto Hayes Rd SE 0.4
29.0 29. Turn left onto Hayes Rd/​Pendley Rd 0.1
29.1 30. Turn right onto Farmville Rd SE 0.5
29.6 31. Turn right onto GA-53 W/​Hwy 53 W 0.3
29.9 32. Turn left onto Erwin Rd SE 1.0
30.9 33. Turn right onto Erwin Hill Church 0.6
31.5 34. Sharp left onto Plainview Rd SE 3.1
34.6 35. Continue onto Green Loop 0.9
35.5 36. Turn left onto GA-140 E/​Folsom Rd 0.5
36.0 37. Slight right onto Towe Chapel Rd 3.8
39.8 38. Turn left onto Crowe Springs Spur 0.2
40.0 39. Slight left onto Timberwood Rd NW 1.4
41.4 40. Turn right onto Kirk Rd NW 0.3
41.7 41. Continue onto Mansfield Rd NE 0.3
42.0 42. Turn right to stay on Mansfield Rd 1.3
43.3 43. Turn left onto Simpson Rd NE 0.9



44.2 44.  Bike park will be on the left



20. Bear right to stay on School House 
Rd. 1.5

21. Slight right onto ​Red Bud Rd. 0.1
22. Sharp left onto Owens Gin Rd 4.9
23. Turn left onto Pine Chapel Rd 2.3

24. Turn left onto Moss Rd 1.4

25. Turn right onto Hunts Gin Rd 0.5

Convenience Store & Dolr Genl on right




